12-23.02

10265919

DOCKET NO.: AVX-230

Child No. 086-1-9027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings □ □ □ □ □ To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 102582584 And documents or copy thereof.				
Table sattings Pick To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 10.258.2584 al documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Douglas M. Edson; Glenn M. Vaillancourt; Walter Koda; Scott McCarthy; and James A. Fife Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other December 5, 2002; December 6, 2002; December 6, 2002; December 5, 2002; December 6, 2002; Execution Date: and December 12, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/265,919 B. Pafent No.(s) Filled October 7, 2002 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name: Jennifer L. van der Horst, Reg. 52.312 No Do Not Use This Space Documber 17, 2002 Documber 18, 2002 Documber 19, 2003 Documber 20, 2003 Documber 30, 2003	I & 135	12-0	1 - 2003	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Douglas M. Edeon; Glenn M. Vaillancourt; Walter Koda; Scott McCarthy; and James A. Fife Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Ves	` · · <u> </u>			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Douglas M. Edson; Glenn M. Vaililancourt; Walter Koda; Scott McCarthy; and James A. Fife Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		102	582584	aal documents or copy thereof
Douglas M. Edson: Glenn M. Vaillancourt; Walter Kods; Scott McCarthy; and James A. Fife Additional name(s) of conveyance: Change of Name Other December 5, 2002; Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Name: B. Pafent No.(s) B. Pafent No.(s) B. Pafent No.(s) City: Myrtle Beach State: SC Zip: 29578 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Name: B. Pafent No.(s) City: Myrtle Beach State: SC Zip: 29578 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer L. van der Horst, Reg. 52,312 B. Po Box 1449 Greenville SC 29602-1449 Street Address: One Liberty Square 55 Beattie Pl. #1600 City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature December 17, 2002 Date		102.		
James A. Fife Internal Address: 801 17th Avenue South.	Douglas M. Edson; Glenn M. Vaillancourt;		Name: AVX Co	prporation
Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29578 Street Address: AVX Corporation 801 17th Avenue South, Other				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other December 5, 2002; December 6, 2002;	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es 🕡 No		
Street Address: AVX Corporation Street Address: AVX Corporation 801 17th Avenue South. City: Myrtle Beach State: SC Zip: 29578 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) 10/265,919 filed October 7, 2002 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer L. van der Horst, Reg. 52,312 Internal Address: P O Box 1449 Greenville SC 29602-1449 Street Address: One Liberty Square 55 Beattie PI. #1600 City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Jennifer L. van der Horst, Reg. No. 52,312 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Street Address: AVX Corporation 80117th Avenue South. City: Myrtle Beach State: SC Zip: 29578 Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes No National name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes No B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		20 (10)		
Street Address: AVX Corporation 801 17th Avenue South, City: Myrtle Beach State: 8C Zip: 29578 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/265,919 filed October 7, 2002 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer L. van der Horst, Reg. 52,312 Internal Address: Dority & Manning, PA P O Box 1449 Greenville SC 29602-1449 Street Address: One Liberty Square 55 Beattie PI. #1600 City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Jennifer L. van der Horst, Reg. No. 52,312 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Street Address: AVX Corporation 801117th Avenue South, City: Myrtle Beach State: 8C Zip: 29578 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & addres				
December 5, 2002; December 17, 2002;		f Nama	Street Address:	AVX Corporation
December 5, 2002: December 6, 2002: December 7, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			801 17th Avenu	ue South,
December 5, 2002; December 5, 2002; Execution Date: and December 12, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/265,919 filed October 7, 2002 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer L. van der Horst, Reg. 52,312 Dority & Manning, PA FO Box 1449 Greenville SC 29602-1449 Street Address: One Liberty Square 55 Beattie PI., #1600 City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. City: Mythe Beach State: Sc Zip: 29378 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No be addressed and the application, the execution date of the application, the execution date of the application is: B. Pafent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: In the application of the appli				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/265,919 filed October 7, 2002 Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer L. van der Horst, Reg. 52,312 Internal Address: Dority & Manning, PA P O Box 1449 Greenville SC 29602-1449 Street Address: One Liberty Square 55 Beattie PI., #1600 City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Jennifer L. van der Horst, Reg. No. 52,312 Name of Person Signing Additional number application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Fo Total number of applications and patents involved: Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 04-1403 December 17, 2002 Date	December 5, 2002; December		City: Myrtle Bead	chState: SC_Zip: 29578
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/265,919 filed October 7, 2002 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer L. van der Horst, Reg. 52,312 Internal Address: Dority & Manning, PA P O Box 1449 Greenville SC 29602-1449 Street Address: One Liberty Square 55 Beattie Pl., #1600 City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. December 17, 2002 Name of Person Signing December 17, 2002 Date	Execution Date: and December 12, 2002		Additional name(s) 8	ß address(es) attached? Yes 🗾 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/265,919 filed October 7, 2002 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer L. van der Horst, Reg. 52,312 Internal Address: Dority & Manning, PA P O Box 1449 Greenville SC 29602-1449 Street Address: One Liberty Square 55 Beattie PI., #1600 City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. B. Patent No.(s) No. No. Supposite attached? No. Fo No. Supposite and patents involved: 1 Address: No. Address: Address: 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 04-1403 December 17, 2002 Name of Person Signing December 17, 2002 Date	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/265,919 filed October 7, 2002 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer L. van der Horst, Reg. 52,312 Internal Address: Dority & Manning, PA P O Box 1449 Greenville SC 29602-1449 Street Address: One Liberty Square 55 Beattie PI., #1600 City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. B. Patent No.(s) No. No. Supposite attached? No. Fo No. Supposite and patents involved: 1 Address: No. Address: Address: 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 04-1403 December 17, 2002 Name of Person Signing December 17, 2002 Date	If this document is being filed together with a	new applic	cation, the execution	date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer L. van der Horst, Reg. 52,312 Internal Address: Dority & Manning, PA P O Box 1449 Greenville SC 29602-1449 Street Address: One Liberty Square 55 Beattie Pl., #1600 City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:				
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer L. van der Horst, Reg. 52,312 Internal Address: Dority & Manning, PA Internal Address: Dority & Manning, PA Greenville SC 29602-1449 Street Address: One Liberty Square 55 Beattie PI., #1600 City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. December 17, 2002 Name of Person Signing T. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 V Enclosed V Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-1403	Additional numbers attached? Yes V			
Name: Jennifer L. van der Horst, Reg. 52,312 Internal Address: Dority & Manning, PA P O Box 1449 Greenville SC 29602-1449 Street Address: One Liberty Square 55 Beattie PI., #1600 City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 04-1403 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. December 17, 2002 Signature Date		ondence	6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address: P O Box 1449 Greenville SC 29602-1449 Street Address: One Liberty Square 55 Beattie Pl., #1600 City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. December 17, 2002 Name of Person Signing Do Not Use This signature December 17, 2002 Signature	Jennifer L van der Horst Reg. 52.31	12	7 Total fee (37 CEI	e 40.00
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Greenville SC 29602-1449 Street Address: One Liberty Square 55 Beattie PI., #1600 City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. December 17, 2002 Name of Person Signing December 17, 2002 Date	realise.			ν σ.41)
Greenville SC 29602-1449 Street Address: One Liberty Square 55 Beattie Pl., #1600 City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. December 17, 2002 Name of Person Signing December 17, 2002 Date	Internal Address:		Enclosed	
Street Address: _One Liberty Square	P O Box 1449		✓ Authorized t	o be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Liberty Square 55 Beattie Pl., #1600 City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. December 17, 2002 Name of Person Signing December 17, 2002 Date	Greenville SC 29602-1449			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. December 17, 2002 Name of Person Signing D4-1403 04-1403 December 17, 2002 Date	One Liberty Square	·	8. Deposit account	number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. December 17, 2002 Name of Person Signing DO NOT USE THIS SPACE December 17, 2002 Date	Street Address: One Liberty Square		04-1403	
9. Signature. Jennifer L. van der Horst, Reg. No. 52,312 Name of Person Signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Manual Van der Horst Signature December 17, 2002 Date	55 Beattie Pl., #1600			
9. Signature. Jennifer L. van der Horst, Reg. No. 52,312 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29601			1.5
Jennifer L. van der Horst, Reg. No. 52,312 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	DO I	NOT USE	THIS SPACE	57 64 -0
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	9. Signature.			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Jennifer I. van der Horst Reg. No. 52 312	7.	in the	// A December 17, 2002
/		- Mili	/// <i>UCX.1/0un.00/f/</i> Signature	
	<u> </u>	/ :luding cover	sheet, attachments, and	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014161 FRAME: 0492 countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all

2

ATTORNEY	DOCKET	NO.:	A١	√X-230
ALIONIEL	DOCKET	110		1 A-230

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, WE,

DOUGLAS M. EDSON, a citizen of the United States, residing at 8 Walker Road, Kennebunk, ME 04043;

GLENN M. VAILLANCOURT, a citizen of the United States, residing at 59 Pleasant Street, Saco, ME 04072;

WALTER KODA, a citizen of the United States, residing at 244 Wentworth Road, Brookfield, NH 03872;

SCOTT A. MCCARTHY, a citizen of the United States, residing at 180 New County Road, Saco, ME 04072; and

JAMES A. FIFE, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1352 Inverness Court, Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29575;

as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

"ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR WITH IMPROVED VOLUMETRIC EFFICIENCY" as described in a patent application for U.S. Letters Patent, filed October 7, 2002 and bearing U.S. Serial No. 10/265,919; and

WHEREAS, AVX CORPORATION, a corporation under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is 801 17th Avenue South, Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29578, as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all

PATENT REEL: 014161 FRAME: 0494 divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

	Signature of First Inventor
	Douglas M. Edson
	Date: 12/5/02
STATE OF <u>Maine</u>))) ss.	
COUNTY OF York	
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED	before me by Douglas M. Edson this <u>5 74</u> day of
December, 2002. Alem Sarge	
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR	[SEAL]
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 80/b0/b	Alan Savage NDBLIQ State of Maine When State of Maine

3

	Man A
	Signature of Second Inventor
	Glenn M. Vaillancourt
STATE OF Maine)) ss.	Date: 12-5-07
COUNTY OF Yak	
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED	before me by Glenn M. Vaillancourt this 57h
day of <u>December</u> , 2002.	
alan Swage	
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR NO	Alan Savage DTARY PUBLIC [SEAL] State of Maine
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: My Comm	hission Expires 04/04/08
	Signature of Third Inventor
	Walter Koda
STATE OF Maine	Date: 12/5/02
COUNTY OF York	
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED	before me by Walter Koda this day of
December_, 2002Man Sarage	
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR	Alan Savage [SEAL]
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	State of Maine emmission Expires 04/04/08

	Signature of Fourth Inventor
	Scott A. McCarthy
STATE OF Mainl)	Date: 12-5-62
COUNTY OF York	
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED	before me by Scott A. McCarthy this 5 th
day of <u>December</u> , 2002. Alam Surage	
NOTARY PUBLIC FORNOTA	an Savage ARY PUBLIC [SEAL]
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: My Commis	te of Maine Bron Expires 04/04/08
	Signature of Fifth Inventor
	James A. Fife
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)) ss.	Date: 12/12/02
COUNTY OF Horry	
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED	before me by James A. Fife this day of
December, 2002. Carol & Lei	
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR SOUTH CAROL	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	11 - 11 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 -

5

RECORDED: 12/23/2002